firms (b) to what extent can debt financing enhance the value of Nigeria firms. The following 
hypotheses were stated. (i) debt financing does not have a significant impact on earnings per 
share of Nigerian firms, (ii) debt financing does not enhance the value of Nigerian firms. Out of 
the population of two hundred and seventy six (276) quoted firms, thirty (30) were selected as the 
sample size through stratified random sampling method (excluding the financial service 
industry). Hypothesis one was tested using the Ordinary Least Square (OLS) simple linear 
regression model. Hypothesis II was tested using the Multiple Discriminant Analysis (MDA)